

# Product

# Mini Hazelnut

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, **hazelnuts**, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, **lactose**, skimmed **milk** powder, **butterfat**, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), natural flavouring

May contain traces of **peanuts**, other **nuts**, **gluten** and **egg**.

---

## Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.340	energy (kcal)	561
fat (g)	36	of which saturates	17
carbohydrates (g)	50	of which sugars	49
protein (g)	7,6		
salt (g)	0,17		

# Product

# Mini Marzipan

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa mass, **almonds** (15%), cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), humectant (invertase), natural flavouring

May contain traces of **peanuts**, other **nuts**, **gluten**, **milk** and **egg**.

---

## Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.088	energy (kcal)	500
fat (g)	28	of which saturates	14
carbohydrates (g)	52	of which sugars	50
protein (g)	6,0		
salt (g)	0,01		

# Product

# Mini Praliné

## Ingredients

sugar, **hazelnut** paste (18%), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, **lactose**, skimmed **milk** powder, **butterfat**, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), natural flavouring

May contain traces of **peanuts**, other **nuts**, **gluten** and **egg**.

---

## Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.336	energy (kcal)	560
fat (g)	35	of which saturates	15
carbohydrates (g)	53	of which sugars	51
protein (g)	7,4		
salt (g)	0,13		

# Product

# Mini Yogurt

## Ingredients

sugar, palmfat, skimmed **milk** yogurt powder (12%), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, **lactose**, skimmed **milk** powder, **butterfat**, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), natural flavouring

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts**, **gluten** and **egg**.

---

## Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.389	energy (kcal)	573
fat (g)	38	of which saturates	22
carbohydrates (g)	49	of which sugars	49
protein (g)	7,5		
salt (g)	0,28		

# Product

# Mini Fine Milk Chocolate

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, **cream** powder (13%), cocoa mass (thereof fine cocoa 40%), skimmed **milk** powder (5%), **lactose**, **butterfat**, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)) vanilla extract

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts**, **gluten** and **egg**.

---

## Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.356	energy (kcal)	565
fat (g)	36	of which saturates	22
carbohydrates (g)	52	of which sugars	52
protein (g)	6,5		
salt (g)	0,19		

# Product

# Mini Cornflakes

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, **cream** powder (17%), cocoa mass, corn (6,5%), **lactose**, emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), salt, barley malt (**gluten**), natural flavouring

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts** and **egg**.

---

## Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.260	energy (kcal)	541
fat (g)	31	of which saturates	19
carbohydrates (g)	58	of which sugars	53
protein (g)	5,7		
salt (g)	0,30		

# Product

# Mini Butter Biscuit

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, palmfat, cocoa mass (9,6%), **wheat** flour, **lactose**, whole **milk** powder (6,8%), skimmed **milk** powder, **butterfat**, **cream** powder, **butter** (1,2%), emulsifier (lecithins (**soy**)), **wheat** starch, glucose fructose syrup, salt, natural flavouring, **whey** powder

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts** and **egg**.

---

### Averaged nutrition values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.289	energy (kcal)	548
fat (g)	32	of which saturates	19
carbohydrates (g)	57	of which sugars	50
protein (g)	6,1		
salt (g)	0,33		

# Product

# White Cinnamon Crisp

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **lactose**, rice (3.5%), sugar solution, **butterfat**, cinnamon (0.5%), emulsifier (**soya** lecithins), powdered sugar, salt, **barley** malt.

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts** and **egg**.

Allergen labelling according to regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

---

### Average nutritional values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.210	energy (kcal)	528
fat (g)	28	of which saturates	17
carbohydrates (g)	65	of which sugars	62
protein (g)	4,3		
salt (g)	0,28		

# Product

# Spekulatius

## Ingredients

sugar, palm fat, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **wheat** flour, **lactose**, whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, **cream** powder, **butterfat**, **butter** (1%), spices, emulsifier (**soya** lecithins), **wheat** starch, glucose fructose syrup, caramel sugar syrup, **whey** powder, salt, Bourbon vanilla extract.

May contain traces of **peanuts**, **nuts** and **egg**.

Allergen labelling according to regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

---

### Average nutritional values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.318	energy (kcal)	556
fat (g)	34	of which saturates	20
carbohydrates (g)	55	of which sugars	48
protein (g)	6,0		
salt (g)	0,23		

---

# Product

# Caramelised Almonds

## Ingredients

sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole **milk** powder, **almonds** (7.5%), **lactose**, skimmed **milk** powder, **butterfat**, emulsifier (**soya** lecithins), Bourbon vanilla extract.

May contain traces of **peanuts**, other **nuts**, **gluten** and **egg**.

Allergen labelling according to regulation (EU) 1169/2011.

---

## Average nutritional values per 100g

energy (kJ)	2.255	energy (kcal)	540
fat (g)	30	of which saturates	17
carbohydrates (g)	58	of which sugars	56
protein (g)	6,9		
salt (g)	0,18		